

TERMS & CONDITIONS

By participating in Great Nova Scotia Scavenger Hunt event hosted by the Halifax & Region Military Family Resource Centre (H&R MFRC), you and participants agree to the following:

- You understand and agree that the information submitted when registering will only be used to facilitate the event and to contact a team for information related to the event.
- You understand and agree that all submitted photos and team names are public to those participating in the event and to the Halifax & Region Military Family Resource Centre staff moderators.
- You understand and agree that your household/team members must give consent for their photo or video to be shared in the Goosechase app.
- You and your team will not share photos or videos of obscene content. Failure to follow this will result in the team being disqualified and immediately removed.
- The H&R MFRC assumes no liability for any loss, theft, damage, or injury to property or persons, including death whether arising in contract negligence equity or otherwise.
- You assume all risks when participating in this event. All participants must use care and good judgement and must obey all the rules and regulations of the COVID-19 municipal and provincial guidelines. The H&R MFRC reserves the right to remove any participant or team who does not comply.
- You give the H&R MFRC authorization and consent to use the photos, videos, or team information of this event for internal reporting purposes or when deemed necessary. The H&R MFRC will ask for consent for any public sharing, promotional use or reporting to the media of that participant and their household of this event.
- You understand and agree to the Goosechase terms of services: <u>https://www.goosechase.com/terms-of-service/</u>
- As a participant, you have the right to leave the event at any time and for any reason.
- Teams that were removed, for any reason, will not be entitled to final prizes.
- The H&R MFRC reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time and without notification to the participants.
- The H&R MFRC reserves the right to exclude anyone from participating in the event should they choose not to except this Agreement.